Harichand Guruchand University

North 24 Pgs- 743245 West Bengal

Brd 2019 Brd 2019 Email: registrarhguniv@gmail.com

Website:

www.harichandguruchanduniversity.com

Dr. Anandi Bagchi Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Memo No: 19/HGU/23-24/REG/3rd Sem Fees Date: 29.12.2023

Notification

Third semester students who have failed to pay the requisite fees due to various reasons are stringently directed to deposit their Semester fees of Rupees One Thousand only (For Bengali, Education and History) and Rupees Six Thousand only (For Journalism and Mass Communication) to the Account of Harichand Guruchand University directly by **05.01.2024.** Students have to submit the print out of successful transaction to the Office of the University on or after **02.01.2024** and within **08.01.2024**.

The Bank Account details are given below:

Account Name: HGU Misc Fund

Bank: State Bank of India Branch: Thakurnagar Account No.: 40423710478

IFSC: SBIN0010419

Sd/-Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University

Date: 29.12.2023

Memo No: 19/HGU/23-24/REG/3rd Sem Fees Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1) Office of the Vice Chancellor, H.G.U., for kind information only
- 2) The Controller of Examinations, H.G.U.
- 3) The Finance Officer, H.G.U.
- 4) Dr. Nayan Sarkar, C.J.A., H.G.U.
- 5) Shri Bivash Pramanick, C.J.A., H.G.U.
- 6) University Website for its wide circulation
- 7) University Guard File

ABageli.

Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Harichand Guruchand
University
24 Pgs.(N), 743245, W.B.